

# Department of Public Works

City Hall  
730 Washington Avenue  
Racine, Wisconsin 53403  
262.636.9121 – Public Works  
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, PE  
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 21, 2018

Legistar Item: 0699-18

Alderman John Tate, II, Chairman  
Public Works and Services Committee  
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 21, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract 20180052, Bryant Community Center – Harmony Park, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
RAZA of Racine, LLC.	\$113,593.24
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	\$128,011.00

This Parks Department project was estimated at \$75,000.00.

It is recommended that the bids be rejected and rebid at a later date.

Sincerely yours,



Mark H. Yehlen  
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc: Mayor Cory Mason  
Jim Palenick  
Tom Molbeck  
Bob Rafel

**20180052 Bryant Harmony Park - Music Pavilion (#5781083)**

Owner: City of Racine, WI

Solicitor: City of Racine, WI

06/21/2018 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	RAZA of Racine LLC		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	628.756	Gravel Tracking Pad (20' x 50')	Each	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	628.701	Inlet Protection - Type B	Each	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
3	628.1504	Silt Fence	L.F.	545	\$4.00	\$2,180.00	\$2.00	\$1,090.00
4	4	Construction Fencing	L.F.	585	\$7.00	\$4,095.00	\$9.00	\$5,265.00
5	205.01	Excavation Common	LS	1	\$8,844.00	\$8,844.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
6	208.01	Borrow	C.Y.	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
7	521.0112	12" Corrugated Steel Culvert	L.F.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00
8	521.1012	12" Steel Apron Endwall	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Tons	115	\$40.00	\$4,600.00	\$18.00	\$2,070.00
10	602.0405	Concrete Pavement Sidewalk - Public (4")	S.F.	1828	\$7.00	\$12,796.00	\$9.00	\$16,452.00
11	405.02	5" Concrete Pavement - Colored	S.Y.	240	\$195.93	\$47,023.20	\$155.00	\$37,200.00
12	12	6" Salvaged Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	2928	\$7.43	\$21,755.04	\$8.00	\$23,424.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$113,593.24</b>		<b>\$128,011.00</b>
A1	A1	8' Gate	EACH	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
A2	A2	Fence Pler	EACH	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00
A3	A3	Fencing	L.F.	171	\$103.96	\$17,777.16	\$80.00	\$13,680.00
A4	A4	6" Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer & Erosion Mat	S.Y.	2928	\$8.53	\$24,975.84	\$11.00	\$32,208.00
A5	A5	Supplemental Time & Material Rate for repair of latent conditions or additional work for any portion of the project	\$ per Man-Hr	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$110.00	\$110.00